 • URL: http://www.tolomatic.com • Email: help@tolomatic.com • Fax: (763) 478-8080 • Toll Free: 1-800-328-2174
Parts Sheet
3600-4624_08
 1  0602-2021   ADAPTER, IDLE HEAD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 2  0602-9325   IDLE PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 3  0602-1028   SCREW, PAN M4 x 20mm 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
 4  0602-2007   HEAD, DRIVE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
 5  0602-1029   SHCS, M4 x 18mm 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Universal Switch Wiring Diagrams and
Label Color Coding
SWITCH TYPE CODE
BT (Form C Reed Switch with 5-meter lead)
RT (Form A Reed Switch with 5-meter lead)
KT (Hall-effect Switch (Sinking) 5-meter lead)
TT (Hall-effect Switch (Sourcing) 5-meter lead)
3
4
1
  NOTE:  For Hall Effect Switch Magnet, be sure the S pole of the magnet
(indicated with black dot) is facing toward the switch (down).
  NOTE:  The side of the switch with the groove indicates the sensing sur-
face. This must face toward the magnet.
  TO ORDER RETROFIT KITS:
  SW (then the model number and base size, and code for type of switch
needed).
  EXAMPLE:  SWTK25BT
  Where SW is the switch kit, TK is the model, 25 is the 1” size, and BT is
a Form C Reed Switch with 5-meter lead.
OPTIONAL ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.   MOUNTING PLATES. Mounting Plates should be secured at the
required distances determined for the application to prevent tube
deflection. Apply Locktite #242 to Screws and secure Mounting Plates
to tube, aligning holes in tube with holes in Mounting Plates.
2.  SWITCHES
  NOTE:  Form A Reed Switches should not be used in TTL logic circuits.
A voltage drop caused by the L.E.D. indicator will result. For applica-
tions where TTL circuits are used, please contact the factory.
  WARNING:  An ohmeter is recommended for testing Reed Switches.
NEVER use an incandescent light bulb as a high current rush may
damage the switch.
  Reed switches are only recommended for signalling position, not
directly powering solenoids. For shifting a solenoid, a relay or resistor
is recommended between it and the Reed Switch. Switch ratings must
not be exceeded at any time.
Switch Kit
Mounting Plate Kit
SWITCH KIT
 1 SWTKB25RT SWITCH, REED, FORM A, 5M WIRE  AR
  SWTKB25BT SWITCH, REED, FORM C, 5M WIRE AR
  SWTKB25TT SWITCH, SOURCE, HALL, 5M WIRE AR
  SWTKB25KT SWITCH, SINKING, HALL, 5M WIRE AR
MOUNTING PLATES
 3 2212-1101 SHCS M6 X 20 2
 4 0602-1080 MOUNTING PLATE 1
List of Parts
Item      Description                                  QTY.
NOTE: Switch bracket with set screw is included
Part No. or
CONFIG. code
REED SWITCH FORM A
LABEL COLOR: RED
10VA MAX.
200 Vdc
500mA Max. Current
REED